CH \$190.00 463424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		09/29/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS Group Holdco, LLC
Street Address:	2400 Old Mill Road
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4634243	THE BEST MOVING EXPERIENCE PERIOD!
Registration Number:	3179497	LET OUR FAMILY MOVE YOURS
Registration Number:	3475672	QUICK N EASY MOVING
Registration Number:	1857381	FOR THE FAMILY ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	1842511	MY FAMILY MOVED YOUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	1814527	ALL MY SONS
Serial Number:	86310521	MOVING IS A PART OF LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3661

Email: mkobb@jonesday.com, kbaird@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Kobb

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 576818-620027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Kobb

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0402

SIGNATURE:	/Michael Kobb/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=[AMS] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (GSSLG)#page1.tif			
source=[AMS] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (GSSLG)#page2.tif			
source=IAMSI Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (GSSLG)#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0403

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of September 29, 2017, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), in favor of RVNB HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("RVNB"), and AMS Group Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-by-assignment to RVNB (collectively, the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2015, by and between RVNB and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 27, 2015 at Reel 5468, Frame 0595, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, RVNB assigned the Trademark Collateral to AMS Group Holdco, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0404 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger

Name: Stephen W. Hipp

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

Serial	Registration	Trademarks	Registration Date	Filing Date
Number	Number			
86180671	4634243	THE BEST MOVING EXPERIENCE PERIOD!	November 4, 2014	January 31, 2014
78614223	3179497	LET OUR FAMILY MOVE YOURS	December 5, 2006	April 21, 2005
77347724	3475672	QUICK N EASY MOVING	July 29, 2008	December 10, 2007
74306942	1857381	FOR THE FAMILY ON THE MOVE	October 4, 1994	August 24, 1992
74306158	1842511	MY FAMILY MOVED YOUR FAMILY	June 28, 1994	August 21, 1992
74277107	1814527	ALL MY SONS	December 28, 1993	May 20, 1992

Pending Trademark Applications:

moving is a part of 310521 LIFE	Application pending	June 16, 2014
------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0406